
Monthly Weather Summary – July 2012 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

  
 Air 

Temperature 
 Precipitation  Snow 

 Pan 
Evap 

Growing Degree 
Days 

Heat Degree 
Days 

Cool Degree 
Days 

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date  Max   Min   Daily  Daily 
  On 

Ground 
  Daily Daily   Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily  Cumul. 

1 78 55 0.24 0.34 35 35 0 0 2 2 

2 76 49 0.08 31 65 3 3 0 2 

3 80 49 0.01 0.25 33 98 1 3 0 2 

4 69 37 0.23 21 119 12 15 0 2 

5 70 40 0.20 23 142 10 25 0 2 

6 76 46 0.30 29 171 4 29 0 2 

7 84 52 0.33 36 207 0 29 3 5 

8 89 60 0.30 43 249 0 29 10 14 

9 95 66 0.28 49 298 0 29 16 30 

10 90 60 T 0.20 43 341 0 29 10 40 

11 89 56 0.31 41 381 0 29 8 47 

12 89 55 0.20 40 421 0 29 7 54 

13 91 55 0.24 41 462 0 29 8 62 

14 85 60 0.21 41 503 0 29 8 70 

15 80 62 0.12 0.17 39 542 0 29 6 76 

16 80 52 0.09 0.31 34 576 0 29 1 77 

17 81 57 T 0.15 37 613 0 29 4 81 

18 86 57 0.21 40 652 0 29 7 87 

19 85 58 0.24 40 692 0 29 7 94 

20 90 65 0.32 46 737 0 29 13 106 

21 83 49 0.12 0.33 34 771 0 29 1 107 

22 79 48 0.20 32 803 2 31 0 107 

23 85 46 0.12 34 836 0 31 1 108 

24 73 42 0.28 26 862 8 38 0 108 

25 79 45 0.23 30 892 3 41 0 108 

26 85 50 T 0.26 36 927 0 41 3 110 

27 87 52 0.20 38 965 0 41 5 115 

28 88 51 0.30 38 1002 0 41 5 119 

29 82 42 0.30 30 1032 3 44 0 119 

30 85 51 0.29 36 1068 0 44 3 122 

31 85 45 0.23 33 1101 0 44 0 122 

 


